fees and the Commissioner’s requested terms of payment to be reasonable.  

Accordingly,  

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that plaintiff’s Motion for Attorney’s Fees [23] 

is GRANTED.  

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 2412(d), 

plaintiff shall recover attorney’s fees in the amount of Four Thousand, Six Hundred 

Seventeen and 24/100 Dollars ($4,617.24).  

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the award shall be made payable to 

plaintiff’s counsel, Paul W. Trim, pursuant to the Fee Agreement and Assignment 

executed by the plaintiff in this case (see ECF #23-3), and mailed to counsel at 1285 

Fern Ridge Parkway, Suite 120, St.